
DATES DAY COURSE COMPETITION

26 January 2024 Friday Rondebosch 4B Alliance Stableford 

08 February 2024 Thursday Durbanville Golf Club 4 BBB Stableford

07 March 2024 Thursday Westlake Golf Club Combined Better Ball Stableford  

(AGM) (AGM)

05 April 2024 Friday KD Mowbray Golf Club Strokeplay Championships (Seeded Draw)

05 May 2024 Sunday to Nationals - Registration online Royal Durban & Durban Country Golf Clubs

09 May 2024 Thursday Nationals Royal Durban & Durban Country Golf Clubs

16 May 2024 Thursday Stellenbosch 4 BBB Stableford 

31 May 2024 Friday Hermanus Golf Club 4 B Alliance Stableford 

(incl tee times for Ladies)

13 June 2024 Thursday Milnerton Golf Club Combined Better Ball Stableford  

18 July 2024 Thursday Devonvale 4 BBB Stableford 

01 August 2024 Thursday Clovelly Golf Club 4 B Alliance Stableford  

23 August 2024 Friday De Zalze Golf Club Combined Better Ball Stableford 

13 September 2024 Friday Steenberg Golf Club 4 BBB Stableford 

03 October 2024 Thursday Paarl Golf Club 4 B Alliance Stableford 

10 October 2024 Thursday PMTriangular - WP, S/Cape, EP Mossel Bay Golf Club 

11 October 2024 Friday AM Triangular - WP, S/Cape, EP Mossel Bay Golf Club 

25 October 2024 Friday Royal Cape Golf Club Pinehurst Championships 

15 November 2024 Friday Erinvale Golf Estate Combined Better Ball Stableford 

06 December 2024 Friday KD Mowbray Golf Club 4 BBB Stableford 

SENIORS FIXTURES - 2024


